

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1146-1147/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2012 in CRM No. 232/2012 and
CRA No.S-28-SB/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

DARSHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., surrendering, stay and
office report)

Date: 07/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amardeep Gehlot, AAG
for Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that the petitioner has not
surrendered after refusal of bail in his appeal by the High
Court. We make it clear that we will entertain this SLP
only after the petitioner surrenders before the trial
court.

The petitioner is allowed time till July 06, 2012 to
file the surrender certificate. In case the surrender
certificate is filed by that date, put up for admission.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master